506813115 08/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6859934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD TODD EBERHART	04/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	190 CARONDELET PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1530	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17319645	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bkwefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6113A-005181-US-COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN K. WHEELOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan K. Wheelock/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment (Inventor to Olin Corporation) (from parent file)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (Inventor to Olin Corporation) (from parent file)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (Inventor to Olin Corporation) (from parent file)#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment (Inventor to Olin Corporation) (from parent file)#page4.tif

PATENT 506813115 REEL: 057149 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

COMPOUND SHELL CASING, AND AMMUNITION HAVING COMPOUND SHELL CASING

or whic	h Assiç	gnor is a	bout to make or has made United States or International application for patent
	(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration);
	(b)		executed on,; or
	(c)	\boxtimes	filed on April 19, 2017, and assigned Serial No. 62/487,476 or PCT International Application No; and

WHEREAS, Olin Corporation, having a principal place of business at 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 1530, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 057149 FRAME: 0897

de dice del cretain de la lei

ी । कर रोग रेज्ने के <mark>देरे</mark> के अनुस्थान के किस के पूर्व के स्थान

经国际公司 (1955)

and the second configurations and his and a profession and object to the specific designation in the base in the configuration of the c

i de propositione de emperation de la completa de m La completa de la completa della completa de la completa della completa d

on fine en opplen fil belegen de pelektelen en en de del fine belegen bestelen bestelen bestelen belegte en be De komplekte bestellen net fine en bestelen bestelen bestelen bestelen en en en en en en bestelen bestelen bes Die bestelen en bestelen bestellt bestelen bestelen bestelen bestelen bestelen bestelen bestelen bestelen beste

ત્તરી એક ઉપલબ અનેક વિક્ષિત્રમાં છે. તેની કરિયા કૃષ્ટિક ઉપલબ્ધ કર્યો છે. જે કરાઈ કેટલ સ્ટાર્કિક કરો છે. કરાય કો જે એક કોઈ કર્યું કરોડ લાઇ સ્ટિકિક એક કો કો આફોના કે પ્રાપ્ય કરે એક શક્તિ હોય એક કોઇ કેટલ સ્ટાર્કિક પોલીનો કેટલ

The second train of the conflict factors and the second conflict factors of the conflict factors and the conflict factors

entre de la companya La companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya del la companya del la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del la compa

an egyment in region to the broken of the manage of the person of the filles of the interest of the filles del The specifies of the great the management of the specified of the person of the subsection of the second of the

an regarding der Personalität Kantaria, est eerde romanis der Geerland keeding beingere de deel der besche der Det konstandingere der Mille Georgia voor der der der Mille de krijf besche Geerlands verderen. De der der der De der der Wester der der der groupe gester der grondskrijf besche de gronde de gebeure de de de der der de de

િક્ષ માસ્કુ સ્પેક્ષ્મોનું સામાજ મીડિક સ્કૂરોજ સાલે કુમારા છે. હવા લાઇક છે. હુલ કારો રાહો સામે કહ્યો હોઇ છ

The Control of the Control of the Second of the Control of the Second of the Control of the Cont

politica from the contract of the political and the contract of the contract o

Professional Committee and Com

化铁铁铁矿 化邻氯 化硫镍铁铁铁 经联合证据 化铁矿 计通信性最高线性的 靠着被告诉的 人名马克斯拉伯托马

alter programment i sector francis antico antico e germano, que funço biblio, anticolorio,

and the first of the first of the consequence of the first field of the first of th

enelal protocological de la composition della co

l onga talatur occidenti destrit golffilita of mengelag systemique que barurous.

ASSIGNMENT

Gerald Todd Eberhart	
State of Throws) ss.	
County of Wadison)	
	, 2017, before me personally appeared foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me vn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public, Laura Y. Joulber
(seal)	Acting in the County Of Wast Som
OFFICIAL SEAL 3	State Of Thinness
LAURA L TAULBEE OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$	My Commission Expires $\{(u) > 0 > 0\}$

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA L TAULREE
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES 03/11/2020

AMERICA LLICIO, AMERICA POLICIO DE SERVIDA DE CONTROL D

SET MAY SERVER ENGINEERA CAND LESSES ESTATES SECUCIONADO

a griffica a notacione i no kasemi como grifficia di parti escopera di Ribi de la como esculorea. A control de la como d

Mentina on construit en plantagia de la compensa de

PATENT REEL: 057149 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 08/11/2021